RESOLUTION NO. 62 OF 2016

On motion of Commissioner Parsons, seconded by Commissioner Stuckey;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, That the
following holiday schedule be observed by the County of Lancaster for the year 2017:

NEW YEAR’S DAY Monday, January 2, 2017

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY Monday, January 16, 2017
PRESIDENT’S DAY Monday, February 20, 2017
GOOD FRIDAY Friday, April 14, 2017

MEMORIAL DAY Monday, May 29, 2017
INDEPENDENCE DAY Tuesday, July 4, 2017

LABOR DAY Monday, September 4, 2017
COLUMBUS DAY Monday, October 9, 2017
VETERANS’ DAY Friday, November 10, 2017
THANKSGIVING Thursday, November 23, 2017 and

Friday, November 24, 2017

CHRISTMAS Monday, December 25, 2017
Motion passed.
Commissioner Stuckey vyes

Commissioner Parsons yes
Commissioner Lehman absent for the vote.
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